

## Product Specification

|                      |  |                              |             |
|----------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------|
| <b>Product Name:</b> | <b>Golden Palace Mango Chutney 6 x 2.8kg</b> | <b>Specification Number:</b> | <b>MA05</b> |
|----------------------|--|------------------------------|-------------|

|                            |                         |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| <b>Main number</b>         | <b>+ 44 1242 210687</b> |
| <b>Commercial contacts</b> |                         |
| Rob Arnold                 | +44 7500 958129         |

|                                |  |
|--------------------------------|--|
| <b>Brand Name:</b>             | Golden Palace  |
| <b>Ingredient Declaration:</b> | Sugar, Mango (46%), Salt, Spices (Ginger Powder, Chilli Powder, Garlic Powder), Acetic Acid. |
| <b>Colour:</b>                 | Golden to reddish golden   |
| <b>Appearance:</b>             | Chunky, thick chutney  |
| <b>Odour:</b>                  | Sweet, fruity  |
| <b>Flavour:</b>                | Sweet, fruity  |
| <b>Extraneous matter:</b>      | Practically free from  |

|                                       |                              |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| <b>Country of Origin/Manufacture:</b> | <b>India</b>                 |
| <b>Shelf life:</b>                    | <b>24 months</b>             |
| <b>Opened Shelf Life:</b>             | <b>2 months refrigerated</b> |
| <b>Net content:</b>                   | <b>2.8Kg</b>                 |

|  |
|--|
| <b>Allergen Information</b>                                  |
| <b>This product does not have any allergenic ingredients</b> |

|   |
|---|
| <b>Label Information</b>  |
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Product name</li> <li>Batch/identification coding</li> <li>Pack unit weight</li> <li>Best before end code</li> <li>Cool (5 to 25°C) dry (&lt;50% RH) and away from direct heat or light</li> </ul> |

|  |
|--|
| <b>Typical Nutritional Information per 100 Grams (Supplier information)</b>  |
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Energy kJ: 941                      Kcal: 225</li> <li>Protein: 0.5g</li> <li>Carbohydrates by difference: 55g                      Of which sugars: 54g</li> <li>Fat: 0.3g                                      Of which saturates: &lt;0.1g</li> <li>Fibre: 0.4g</li> <li>Salt: 2.2g</li> </ul> |

|   |
|---|
| <b>Typical chemical Standards</b>   |
| <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>pH: 3.5 max</li> <li>Brix: 64 deg</li> <li>Salt: 4% max</li> </ul> |

|                                 |                       |                                   |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Specification Version Number: 4 | Page 1 of 2           | Issued By: Food Safety Department |
| Template Issue: 4               | Issued By: S. Harding | Issue Date: 10.11.2020            |

## Product Specification

### Typical Microbiological Standards

- TVC: 100,000 cfu/g max
- Faecal strep: Absent
- E.coli: Absent
- Salmonella: Absent in 25g
- Yeasts: 75 cfu/g max
- Moulds: 25 cfu/g max

### Bar Code(s)

Inner: 5060202771806

Outer: 5060202771813

### Packaging

6xPET jars in a cardboard box

### Pallet Configuration

7 boxes per layer, 8 layers per pallet total 56 boxes per pallet

### Suitability


This product is suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans, Halal (not certified) & is Kosher certified

### Other

- This product is suitable for ready to cook **or** ready to eat applications.
- LLACs (Low level agricultural contaminants). Despite robust controls for primary agricultural products, the presence of LLACs in minor ingredients cannot be discounted and if detected further guidance should be sought from the FSA.
- GM Status: Does not contain material derived from genetically modified crops.
- Irradiation: No BW Catering products or ingredients (if appropriate) have undergone ionising irradiation.

### Company policies are available on request

**Specification Agreement:** *Please sign and return the signed page of this specification within 14 days of receipt. If we do not receive this within 14 days, we will deem this specification has been accepted.*

|           | For BW Catering   | For Supplier/Customer |
|-----------|---|-----------------------|
| Signed:   |  |                       |
| Name:     | S. Harding  |                       |
| Position: | Food Safety Department  |                       |
| Date:     | 08.06.2021  |                       |

|                                 |                       |                                   |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Specification Version Number: 4 | Page 2 of 2           | Issued By: Food Safety Department |
| Template Issue: 4               | Issued By: S. Harding | Issue Date: 10.11.2020            |